
            GAVIN NEWSOM 
            GOVERNOR 

 
 
  

MARK S. GHILARDUCCI 
        DIRECTOR 

  

 

 

3650 SCHRIEVER AVENUE    MATHER, CA 95655 
VICTIM SERVICES & PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS PROCESSING UNIT  

TELEPHONE: (916) 845-8301 
 

 
 
 

January 4, 2021 
  
Thalia Polychronis 
Executive Director 
Los Angeles, City of - Mayor's Office 
200 North Spring Street, Room 303 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
 

Subject:  Approval of Subaward Amendment #1 
  Domestic Violence Assistance Program 

  Subaward #: DH18 01 7250 
 
Dear Ms. Polychronis: 
 
The California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has received and 
approved the enclosed subaward amendment request, for the subject grant.   
 
All other agreements shall remain as previously agreed upon. 
 
Please contact your Program Specialist if you have any questions about this 
amendment. 
 
 
VSPS GRANTS PROCESSING 
 
         
 
Enclosure  
 
c:  Subrecipient file 

Program Specialist 
 
      

 
  
 
 



$0

069928349

ENY: 2018-19        Chapter: 29    SL: 14011 
Item: 0690-101-0001                     Pgm: 0385                       
Fund:  General Fund     
Program: Domestic Violence Assistance Program
Match Req.: 10%, C/IK based on FA
Project ID: OES18DVP0000000   
SC: 2020-14011            Amount: $0

ENY: 2020-21      Chapter: 6       SL: 18489
Item: 0690-101-0890 Pgm: 0385
FAIN #: 2001CAFVC3 03/27/20-09/30/21             
Fund: Federal Trust AL#:            
Program: Domestic Violence Assistance Program
Match Req.: None
Project ID: OES20FVPC000012  
SC: 2020-18489                  Amount: $0

$538,122

$538,122

Rec'd 12/16/20

ML#724842



12/18/2020

/ Mayor's Office

12/30/20



VSPS Budget Summary Report

01/04/21
   F/S/L (Funding Types):  F=Federal, S=State, L=Local Match
   Paid/Expended=posted in ledger w/Claim Schedule, Pending=Processed, but not yet in Claim Schedule

Total Local Match:  50,000

F/S/L

F/S/L

F/S/L

Funding Source

Funding Source

Funding Source

 50,000

Budget Amount

Budget Amount

Budget Amount

Paid/Expended

Paid/Expended

Paid/Expended

A.  Personal Services - Salaries/Employee Benefits

B. Operating Expenses

C. Equipment

Balance

Balance

Balance

 0

18DVP0
18DVP0
20FVPC

18DVP0
18DVP0
20FVPC

18DVP0
18DVP0
20FVPC

L
S
F

L
S
F

L
S
F

 50,000
 52,777

 0

 0
 112,393

 0

 0
 0
 0

 50,000
 88,330

 9,530

 0
 411,670

 28,592

 0
 0
 0

 0
 35,553
 9,530

 0
 299,277

 28,592

 0
 0
 0

Domestic Violence Assistance Program
Los Angeles, City of
DH18   Domestic Violence Assistance Program

Total Funded:

Total Project Cost:

 165,170 538,122  372,952

 215,170 588,122  372,952

Budget Amount Paid/Expended Balance

 102,777

 112,393

 0

 147,860

 440,262

 0

 45,083

 327,869

 0

Total A.  Personal Services - Salaries/Employee Benefits:

Total B. Operating Expenses:

Total C. Equipment:

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending Balance

Pending Balance

Pending Balance

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 0
 35,553
 9,530

 0
 299,277

 28,592

 0
 0
 0

 0

 0

 0

 45,083

 327,869

 0

 0  0

 0  372,952

 0  372,952

Pending Pending Balance

Performance Period: 01/01/19 - 09/30/21

blank filler

blank filler

blank filler

Subaward #: DH18 01 7250

Latest Request: November 2020, Not Final 201


